30th November, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 534422

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations. 2011

With reference to the aforementioned subject, Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to kindly take this on record.

Yours faithfully,

Pritesh Doshi Promoter

C.C.

The Company Secretary
Looks Health Services Limited
5 & 9, Plot - 27/33, Floor 1 & 2,
Beaumon Chambers, Nagindas Master Lane,
Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Looks Health Se Pritesh Doshi Yes 1. BSE Limited Number 72500 -		% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Yes 1. BSE Limited Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC
1. BSE Limited Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC
	share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC
72500 - -	0.70%	0.70%
72500 - -	0.70%	0.70%
-		
-		2.
	×-	-
-	-	-
o		
72500	0.70%	0.70%
7.2000	0.7070	0.7070
50,000	0.47%	0.47%
-	-	
-	-	-
-	-	» -
50,000	0.47%	0.47%
/	V.27 /0	V. 1/ /U
22500	0.22%	0.22%
E	-	-
-	-	
-	-	-
22500	0.22%	0.22%
Open Market	V.22 /0	0.2276
	- 50,000 22500 - - -	50,000 0.47%

Threch

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	30th November, 2023
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	
shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 10,50,00,000/- comprising of 1,05,00,000 Equity
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 10,50,00,000/- comprising of 1,05,00,000 Equity
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 10,50,00,000/- comprising of 1,05,00,000 Equity
TC after the said sale	Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each

Pritesh Doshi Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: 30/11/2023